The Titanio family of drives from Ever Motion Solutions (formerly Ever
Elettronica) are high performance vector stepper drives that provide
industryleading quality and control. The drives are available in Open Loop (no
encoder feedback) and Closed Loop (motor-mounted encoder provides position
feedback to the drive). Like most Closed Loop stepper drives, Ever’s Titanio
drives can alert the upper control system if a motor stalls (Stall Detection).
However, the Ever Titanio drives also have Stall Detection capability in Open
Loop control mode: the drive uses the motor’s back EMF to monitor motor

Green flash Yellow Incoming pulses < 1kHz
Green flash Red Incoming pulses > 1kHz
Drive Model Number Explanation
       LW3  A  9  0 3 0  N  2  A  1 - 0 0
Communication Interface
0: No communication interface
2: SCI serial interface
RMS Max Current
Value x 10 in amps
Input Power
A: AC power input D: DC power input
Stepper Drive Series
LW3: Open loop 2-phase pulse input control
LW4: Closed loop 2-phase pulse input control
Fieldbus
N: No fieldbus
I/O Configuration Code
A: 4 digital inputs + 1 digital output
I: 3 digital inputs + 2 digital outputs
Number of Axes
STO
00: No safe torque off
Voltage Range Code
3: 18-56 VAC or 24-80 VDC
9: 115-230 VAC or 160-325 VDC
www.automationdirect.com Stepper Systems tSTP-2
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405
Stepping Drives
LW4D3070N2I1-00 Stepper Drive
The LW4D from Ever Motion Solutions (formerly
Ever Elettronica) is a high-performance vector
stepper drive from Ever’s Titanio family. The
LW4D is a two-phase stepper drive that can run
in Open Loop mode (no encoder) or Closed
Loop mode (motor-mounted encoder), will
accept an incoming voltage of 24-75VDC, and
can power hybrid bipolar stepper motors with
up to 10A peak output current. The LW4D
can be setup via DIP switches to run with
many SureStep motors (see below), or can
be configured via Ever Studio software to run
almost any stepper motor.
The stepper drive utilizes Ever’s ELSE (Error
Less Servo Efficient) technology that supplies
the motor with sinusoidal current, resulting
in reduced harmonic currents, lower motor
temperature, and smoother/quieter motor
operation. The LW4D can detect motor stall
in Closed Loop mode (monitoring the motor
encoder), but also has sensorless motor stall
detection when running in Open Loop mode
to detect missed motor steps (machine jams,
overload conditions, etc.). The drive has built-in
protections that include overcurrent, under/over
voltage, overheating, and motor output short
circuit protection.
The LW4D has been pre-configured to work with
SureStep motors that have encoders mounted
on the rear shaft. A rotary DIP switch on the
unit will automatically set up the drive to run
these motors in Closed Loop (encoder feedback)
mode. No software is needed to run these
motors in Closed Loop mode.
Rotary
Switch
Position
Preconfigured Motor
Part Number
0 STP-MTRL-14026E
1 STP-MTRL-14034E
2 STP-MTR-17040E
3 STP-MTR-17048E
4 STP-MTR-17060E

(1/8th step) and cannot be changed in software. If you need to run in open loop, a different resolution or encoder PPR,
then choose rotary selection “F”. AutomationDirect recommends Line driver encoders for this purpose, but open collector
encoders will also work.
The SureStep NEMA 14, 17, and 23 “E” model motors already come with the correct encoder attached and the drive
is configured for the default PPR on the encoder. Do not change the default encoder setting of 400 PPR. The drive is
configured to use the x4 value of 1600 and cannot be changed when the rotary switch is set to 0 through 7. The encoder
that is mounted to the rear end cap is a line driver encoder (AMT112Q-V). Purchase an AMT-17C-1-xxx signal cable to
connect the AMT112Q encoder to the LW4D drive.
For the SureStep NEMA 34 and 42 stepper motors there are no “E” models (motors with encoders pre-mounted). You must
purchase a dual shaft “D” motor (STP-MTR-34066D, STP-MTRAC-42100D, etc.) and field mount the encoder. We suggest
using AMT132Q-V line driver encoders with these motors.
 • The AMT132Q-V encoder is configured by default to 2048 pulses per revolution (quadrature = x4 = 8192 counts/rev). For NEMA 34 and
42 motor settings (LW4D rotary DIP switch positions 8 - E), the LW4D is set up to use the default AMT132Q-V default PPR, so there is
no need to reconfigure the AMT132Q-V for use with the LW4D.
 • To wire an AMT132Q-V encoder to the LW4D drive, purchase an encoder signal cable (AMT-18C-3-xxx).
 • The NEMA 42 motors also require an encoder adapter mounting kit (STP-MTRA-42ENC).
Preconfigured Motors with Ever Drives
Rotary
Switch
Position
Preconfigured Motor
Part Number
NEMA
Frame
Size
Phase
Current
(A rms)
Holding
Torque
(oz-in)
Inertia
(Kg·cm2)
Frame Stack
Size Encoder Encoder Cable
Default PPR
of Encoder
(do not
change)
0 STP-MTRL-14026E 14 0.35 8 0.0003 Single
AMT112Q-V AMT-17C-1-xxx 400
1 STP-MTRL-14034E 14 0.8 20 0.00035 Double
2 STP-MTR-17040E 17 1.7 61 0.05 Single
3 STP-MTR-17048E 17 2 83 0.07 Double
4 STP-MTR-17060E 17 2 115 0.1 Triple
5 STP-MTR-23055E 23 2.8 166 0.27 Single
6 STP-MTR-23079E 23 2.8 276 0.48 Double
7 STP-MTRH-23079E 23 5.6 286 0.48 Triple
8 STP-MTR-34066D 34 2.8 434 1.4 Single
AMT132Q-V
AMT-18C-3-xxx 2048
9 STP-MTRH-34066D 34 6.3 434 1.4 Single
A STP-MTRH-34097D 34 6.3 800 2.71 Double
B STP-MTRH-34127D 34 6.3 1288 4.01 Triple
C STP-MTRAC-42100D 42 4.2 12.2 N·m 5.5 SIngle AMT132Q-V
and mounting kit
STP-MTRA-42ENC